
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mowatt, Taryne (38-11)
Loss: ADIX, Tracie (22-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bryan Smith First: Susie Benzel Third Base: John Kurnat 
Start: 6:06 pm   Time: 1:59   Attendance: 8222   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Arizona 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 10 0
DePaul 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

# 1 Arizona (46-13-1) -vs- # 14 DePaul (47-14) 6/2/2007 at Oklahoma City (ASA Hall of Fame)

Arizona 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lowe, Caitlin cf 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
Mesa, Chelsie 2b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Fox, Kristie ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Leles, Jenae 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Balko, Callista c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Roth, Laine 1b 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Banister, Sam dp 2 0 1 0 1 1 2
    Malina, Jill pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Arredondo, K'Lee lf 3 2 2 0 0 0 2
Acton, Adrienne rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Mowatt, Taryne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 10 3 2 3 5

2B: Lowe, Caitlin (1)
SH: Leles, Jenae (1); Acton, Adrienne (1)
PO: Malina, Jill (1)

DePaul 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
VOJIK, Sandy rf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
PATTON, Amber 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SANTORI, Cara ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
TARULLI-FISHER, Jack c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    AMUNDSON, Kara c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHEAKS, Kate lf 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
WILUS, Marcy 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
HETENIAK, Becca dp/p 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
SECKA, Linda cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
EVANS, Jessica 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
WARREN, Shea ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BLAGAICH, Stephanie ph/p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
ADIX, Tracie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 0 2 0 3 6 3

SB: SHEAKS, Kate (1)
CS: WILUS, Marcy (1); SECKA, Linda (1)

Arizona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mowatt, Taryne (W, 38-11) 7.0 2 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 21 24 6 7 107
Totals 2 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 21 24 6 7 107

DePaul IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ADIX, Tracie (L, 22-4) 5.0 7 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 19 20 1 9 81
HETENIAK, Becca 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 12
BLAGAICH, Stephanie 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 3 14
Totals 10 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 26 30 2 13 107



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arizona - Top of 1st ARI DPU
Lowe grounded out to p (2-2). 0 0
Mesa struck out looking (2-2). 0 0
Fox grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

DePaul - Top of 1st ARI DPU
VOJIK struck out (2-2). 0 0
PATTON grounded out to ss (1-0). 0 0
TARULLI-FISH grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Arizona - Top of 2nd ARI DPU
Leles grounded out to 2b (1-1). 0 0
Balko grounded out to 3b (2-2). 0 0
Roth singled to right field (1-2). 0 0
Banister singled up the middle (0-0); Roth advanced to second. 0 0
Arredondo grounded out to 3b (0-1). 0 0

DePaul - Top of 2nd ARI DPU
SHEAKS walked (3-2). 0 0
WILUS reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-1); SHEAKS out at second 3b to ss. 0 0
WILUS out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
HETENIAK grounded out to 3b (1-2). 0 0

Arizona - Top of 3rd ARI DPU
Acton grounded out to p (1-1). 0 0
Lowe grounded out to 2b (3-2). 0 0
Mesa grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

DePaul - Top of 3rd ARI DPU
SECKA walked (3-2). 0 0
EVANS fouled out to c, bunt (0-0). 0 0
WARREN lined out to 3b (2-2). 0 0
SECKA out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

Arizona - Top of 4th ARI DPU
Fox singled to center field (1-1). 0 0
Leles lined into double play 3b to 1b (3-2); Fox out on the play. 0 0
Balko grounded out to p (2-2). 0 0

DePaul - Top of 4th ARI DPU
VOJIK struck out (3-2). 0 0
PATTON flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
TARULLI-FISH popped up to 2b (1-0). 0 0

Arizona - Top of 5th ARI DPU
Roth struck out looking (1-2). 0 0
Banister walked (3-2). 0 0
Malina pinch ran for Banister. 0 0
Arredondo singled to right field (0-0); Malina advanced to second. 0 0



Acton singled, bunt (2-1); Arredondo advanced to second; Malina advanced to third. 0 0
Malina out at third c to 3b, picked off. 0 0
Lowe doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1); Acton scored; Arredondo scored. 2 0
Mesa singled to second base (1-1); Lowe advanced to third, out at home 2b to ss to c to 3b to p. 2 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

DePaul - Top of 5th ARI DPU
Banister to dp for Malina. 2 0
SHEAKS walked (3-2). 2 0
WILUS struck out (1-2). 2 0
SHEAKS stole second. 2 0
HETENIAK struck out (1-2). 2 0
SECKA grounded out to p (2-2). 2 0

Arizona - Top of 6th ARI DPU
ADIX to dp. 2 0
HETENIAK to p. 2 0
Fox singled to left field (0-2). 2 0
Leles grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Fox advanced to second. 2 0
Balko flied out to lf (0-0). 2 0
Roth walked (3-0). 2 0
Banister struck out looking (0-2). 2 0

DePaul - Top of 6th ARI DPU
BLAGAICH pinch hit for WARREN. 2 0
EVANS flied out to lf (3-2). 2 0
BLAGAICH struck out (2-2). 2 0
VOJIK singled to left field (0-2). 2 0
SANTORI pinch hit for PATTON. 2 0
SANTORI popped up to ss (2-2). 2 0

Arizona - Top of 7th ARI DPU
PATTON to 3b for SANTORI. 2 0
AMUNDSON to c for TARULLI-FISH. 2 0
HETENIAK to dp. 2 0
WARREN to ss for BLAGAICH. 2 0
BLAGAICH to p for ADIX. 2 0
Arredondo singled to center field (0-1). 2 0
Acton out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0); Arredondo advanced to second. 2 0
Lowe grounded out to p (1-1); Arredondo advanced to third. 2 0
Mesa singled to right field, RBI (3-1); Arredondo scored. 3 0
Fox grounded out to p (1-0). 3 0

DePaul - Top of 7th ARI DPU
TARULLI-FISH to c for AMUNDSON. 3 0
TARULLI-FISH grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 0
SHEAKS singled up the middle (3-2). 3 0
WILUS struck out looking (0-2). 3 0
HETENIAK reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-1); SHEAKS out at second ss to 2b. 3 0


